are requesting any information regarding the draft Revised Demographic Recovery Criteria, 
proposed mortality thresholds, draft Memorandum of Agreement regarding the management and 
allocation of discretionary mortality for grizzly bear, or the draft 2016 Grizzly Bear 
Conservation Strategy.“  

We are enclosing one (1) DVD containing one-thousand two-hundred sixty-two (1,262) 
documents (21,957 pages) responsive to your request, which are being released to you in their 
entirety. We are continuing to review additional documents that may be responsive to your 
request. Once that review is complete, we will send you our final response.